DEDICATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned, Wellington III Condominium Association Inc., A Colorado Nonprofit Corporation, as to Parcel 1; Sagebrush Properties, LLC, A Colorado Limited Liability Company, as to Units 101, 102, and 203; Grey-Diana Limited Liability Co., a Colorado Limited Liability Company, as to Unit 103 lying West of the centerline of the wall; Grey-Diana Limited Liability Co., a Colorado Limited Liability Company, as to Unit 103 lying East of the wall; C/N Limited Liability Co., A Colorado Limited Liability Company, as to Units 104 and 105; Carol B. Scott as to Units 201 and 202; Richard A. Janson as to Unit 204; John C. Colosimo and June C. Colosimo as Joint Tenants as to Unit 205; Carl A. Feghali as to the North 1/2 and the South 1/2 of Unit 206; all as to Parcel 2; are the real owners of that real property situate in the City of Grand Junction, County of Mesa, State of Colorado, recorded in Book 1699 at Page 21, Book 3556 at Page 391, Book 4187 at Page 562, Book 3556 at Page 393, Book 4775 at Page 674, Book 4779 at Page 378, Book 2170 at Page 635, Book 1770 at Page 208, Book 2538 at Page 302, Book 1369 at Page 243, Book 3556 at Page 401, Book 2370 at Page 355, and Book 2835 at Page 340, respectively, in the Mesa County Clerk & Recorder's Office, and being situate in the NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 11, TIS, R1W, of Mesa County, Colorado as shown on the accompanying plat, said property being described as follows:

Parcel 1: Lot 3 of Replat of Part of Lot 1, all of Lot 2, Little Bookcliff Subdivision (Reception No. 1463465) & Parcel 2: Lot 1R in Wellington Business Park Replat (Reception No. 1753587).

All Multipurpose Easements are dedicated to the City of Grand Junction as perpetual easements for City approved utilities including the installation, operation, maintenance and repair of said utilities and appurtenances which may include but are not limited to, electric lines, cable TV lines, natural gas pipelines, sanitary sewer lines, storm sewers, water lines, telephone lines, traffic control facilities, street lighting, landscaping, trees and grade structures.

That said owners have by these presents laid out, platted and subdivided the above described real property as shown hereon, and designate the same as WELLINGTON III SUBDIVISION, a subdivision of the City of Grand Junction, Mesa County, Colorado, and do hereby make the following dedications and grants:

All easements include the right of ingress and egress on, along, over, under, through and across by the beneficiaries, their successors or assigns, together with the right to trim or remove interfering trees and brush; provided however, that the owners/beneficiaries shall utilize the same in a reasonable and prudent manner. Furthermore, the owners of said lots hereby platted shall not burden or overburden said easements by erecting or placing any improvements thereon which may prevent reasonable ingress and egress to and from the easement.

day of March	A.D., 200			
Mating				
David Neffsinger, President Wellington III C	Condominium Association I	nc., A Colorado Nonprofit Or	ganization	El Cont
STATE OF COLORADO) S.S.				e Go
COUNTY OF MESA)		la la la		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge			A.D., 2009, by David	Noffsinger, President
Wellington III Condominium Association Inc	., A Colorado Nonprotit O	rganization.		
4-03-2011		red Varily		
My commission expires:	Notary Ful	blic	41.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF said owner has cau	sed his name to be hereu	nto subscribed this	7 M	100 PO
day of March	A.D., 2009.			
Ull T. BU				
Marshall T. Steel, Member and Manager o	f Sagebrush Properties, LL	C, a Colorado Limit e d Liabili	ity Company	Ci Conto
STATE OF COLORADO) > S.S.				
COUNTY OF MESA	4	h a .		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	ed before me this <u>26</u>	day of March	A.D., 200 <mark>9</mark> , by Marsh	all T. Steel, Member and Ma
Sagebrush Properties, LLC, a Colorado Lin	nit a d Liability Company.	\bigcirc		
4-03-2011	<u></u>	Java Kenty		
My commission expires:	Notary Pu	blic/		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF said owner has cau	sed thier names to be he	reunto subscribed this <u>3</u>	ST	
day of March	A.D., 2009.			
alle 1 4.	-	Tioma	1 Montein)
Allen M. Grey, Member and Manager,	~	piana S. Shenkin,	Member and Manager,	
Grey-Diana Limited Liability Co., A Colora	do Limit e d Liability Compa	ny `Grey—Diana Limited	d Liability Co., A Colorado L	imited Liability Company
STATE OF COLORADO)) S.S. COUNTY OF MESA)				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	d before me this 31	day of March	A.D., 200_4, by Allen	M Grev and
Diana S. Shenkin, Members and Managers,			-	
4.03.2011	(and Call		*****
My commission expires:	Notary Pu	blic		
		·		FOTA S

Wellington III Subdivision

Being a replat of Lot 3 in the Replat of Part of Lot 1, All of Lot 2 Little Bookcliff Subdivision (Reception No. 1463465) City of Grand Junction and of Lot 1R in the Wellington Business Park Replat (Reception No. 1753587)

SITUATE IN THE NE1/4 NE1/4 SECTION 11, T1S, R1W, UTE MERIDIAN City of Grand Junction, Mesa County, Colorado

----____ IN WITNESS WHEREOF said owner has caused his name to be hereunto subscribed this 26^{th} IN WITNESS WHEREOF said own dav c A.D., 200] Carl A. Feghal Corbett, Member and Manager C/N LTD Liability Co., a Colorado Limited Liability Company ' Michael STATE OF COLORADO STATE OF COLORADO) S.S. COUNTY OF MESA COUNTY OF MESA The foregoing instrument was The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this A.D., 2001, by J. Michael Corbett, Member and Manager C/N LTD Liability Co., a Colorado Limited Liability Company. 4-03-2011 4-03-201 My commission expires: My commission expires: Notary Pub ______.__. 4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF said owner has caused her name to be hereunto subscribed this_ TITLE CERTIFICATION Marc _ A.D., 200_ day of_ State of Colorado Carol . 5000 12. We, Abstract & Title Co. of I Carol B. Scott we have examined the title to Association Inc., A Colorado STATE OF COLORADO) and 203; Grey–Diana Limited) *S.S*. COUNTY OF MESA Grey–Diana Limited Liability Co Colorado Limited Liability Com _A.D., 200_9, by Carol B. Scott. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me John C. Colosimo and June C. Unit 206, that the current ta are shown hereon and that th 4-03-2011 shown hereon, as of mo My commission expires: Not**gr**y . 60.00 Date: DEP April IN WITNESS WHEREOF said owner has caused his name to be hereunto subscribed this_ _ A.D., 200__ day of_ /cum Richard A. Janson STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF MESA CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION APP The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me A.D., 2001, by Richard A. Janson This plat of WELLINGTON III 4-03-2011 SCM N My commission expires. City Manager IN WITNESS WHEREOF said owners have caused their names to be hereunto subscribed this A.D., 200 CLERK AND RECORDER'S CERTIF John C. Colosimo STATE OF COLORADO lune C. Colosim S. S. COUNTY OF MESA STATE OF COLORADO 55 I hereby certify that this instru COUNTY OF MESA of April March A.D., 2009, by John C. Colosimo and The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Reception No. 2484180 dav d June C. Colisimo. Janice Rich 4-03-2011 My commission expires. Notary Publi

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Vincent A. Popish, do hereby certify that the accompanying plat of WELLINGTON III SUBDIVISION, a subdivision of a part of the of Grand Junction, Colorado, has been prepared under my direct supervision and accurately represents a field survey of the same. This Plat conforms to the requirements for subdivision plats specified in the City of Grand Junction Development Code and the ap laws of the State of Colorado.

inen a. In Vincent A. Popish, P.L.S. Independent Survey, Inc.

<u>3-31-09</u> Date

	21. th	
ner has caused his name to be hereunt A.D., 200	o subscribed this <u>LO</u>	A CALLER
2-		3 2
7	-	Cor Cortes
Ŀ		
s acknowledged before me this 26^{+-}	day of A.D., 2009, by Carl A. Fe	eghali.
	Onel Bell	
Notary Publi		
o the hereon described property, that we	any, as duly licensed in the State of Colorado, hereby ce find the title to the property is vested to Wellington III	Condominium
Liability Co., a Colorado Limited Liability	ies, LLC, A Colorado Limited Liability Company, as to Unit Company, as to Unit 103 lying West of the centerline of as to Unit 103 lying East of the wall; C/N LTD Liability	the wall;
npany, as to Units 104 and 105; Carol B	205; Carl A. Feghali as to the North 1/2 and the South	to Unit 204;
nxes have been paid; that all mortgages here are no other encumbrances of reco	not satisfied or released of record nor otherwise termina rd; that all easements, reservations and rights of way of	ted by law
uch 30, 2009		
3, 2009, By Don	ld K Pano, Chief Title E	Xammesz
Name and Title	Co. of Mesa County, Inc., File No. 00919369	
	Co. of Mesa County, Inc., The No. Costocos	
PRUVAL		
UBDIVISION, a Subdivision in the City of	Grand Junction, County of Mesa, State of Colorado, was a	approved
day of APRIL	A.D., 2009.	
aduc	Mayor	
FICATE		
د ر ، ب	o'clock f. M. this 10th day	
ument was filed in my office at 4:3 A.D., 200 9 ,	and is duly recorded in Book No. 1830 , Page 90	<u>3 + 9</u> 04
Drawer No. WW-124	Fees 42000 00	
	Ginny Baughman	
	Deputy	
•		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Wellington III Su	hdivision
City	Being a replat of Lot 3 in the Replat	of Part of Lot 1, All of
oplicabl e	Lot 2 Little Bookcliff Subdivision Ci and of	ty of Grand Junction
	Lot 1R in the Wellington Busin	
	SITUATE IN THE NE1/4 NE1/4 SECTION 11,	T1S, R1W, UTE MERIDIAN Client: Dave Noffsinger
	NIDEPENDENT	Date: 3/2/2009
	SURVEY, Inc.	Scale: 1"=30' Drawn by: DJS
	VINCENT A. POPISH, PLS	Checked by: VAP
Sheet 1 of 2	133 N. 8th St. Phone (970)257-7552 Fax (970)257-1263	File No.: 205313
Sheet 1 of 2	Grand Junction, Colorado 81501 Cell (970)261—1409	File Name: WingtnFi







